
NEVADA BOARD OF PAROLE COMMISSIONERS 
Parole Violation Hearing Agenda 

Board of Parole Commissioners – Carson City Office 
(Video Conference) 

1677 Old Hot Springs Road, Suite A (775) 687-5049 
July 6, 2022 AT 9:00 AM 

 
The Nevada Board of Parole Commissioners (Board) will meet to consider the parole violation charges made against those listed on this 
agenda and will take action to continue or revoke the parole based upon their findings of the alleged violations. 
 
The Board may close portions of hearings to accept confidential information as provided in NRS 213.130 (8), and to deliberate in private 
following a public hearing pursuant to NRS 213.130 (5). The board will accept comments from applicable victims during a public hearing 
pursuant to NRS 213.130 (4). 
 
Any recommendation made by a panel of the Board created pursuant to NRS 213.133 is subject to final approval by the affirmative action 
of a majority of the Board. Agendas are subject to change and inmates may be removed from an agenda without notice. The board 
reserves the right to take items in a different order to accomplish business in the most efficient manner. 

 

Agendas are posted at the following locations:  CARSON CITY: Parole Board office, 1677 Old Hot Springs Rd, Ste. A 89706, Attorney 
General’s office, 100 S. Carson Street; Carson City Court House, 885 E. Musser St.; Carson City Library, 900 N. Roop Street.  LAS 
VEGAS: Parole Board office, 4000 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 130; Attorney General’s office, 555 E. Washington Avenue; Parole & 
Probation, 215 East Bonanza Road; Clark County Court House, 200 S. Third Street; Clark County Main Library/reference section, 833 
Las Vegas Blvd.  

INMATE TYPE CC# / FILE # WARRANT NDOP# DEFENSE COUNSEL 

Coleman, James  
H. Digesti 

 C339011-1 
L22-0815M 

47251 1150404 Carson City 

Cunningham, Christopher 
H. Digesti 

 C235128 
L21-0160 

47240 1007902 Carson City 

 
Ezekia, Paul 
C. Liebherr 

  
CR20-0281 
L21-1302 

 

47106 

 

1234277 

 

Waived 

 
Evans, Lucas 
M. Cahill 

  
C323970, C323968 
L21-2001, L21-2001A 

 
47279 

 
1182097 

 
Carson City  

 

  
Funches, Jesus 
T. Roukie 

  
CR19-3137 
L21-1725 

 

46288 

 

1191144 

 

Washoe  

 
Haley, William  
M. Cahill 

  
CR18-2011 
L21-0266A 

 
47286 

 
1211626 

 
Washoe  

  
Hoover, Joseph 
Kayla Landes  

  
20 CR 00226 1B 

 
47234 

 
1169650 

 
Waived  

 
Mang, Joseph 
B. Biggs 

  
CRFO-13-1483 
L21-1764 

 
47270 

 
91156 

 
Waived  

 
McCormick, Michael  
P. Cain  

3 panel  

Static 99 

 
C163043 
L19-4426 

 

47242 

 

64664 

 

Carson City  

 
Morreira, Jeffery 
H. Digesti 

 
M  

 
DC-CR-20-0162 
L22-1017M 

 
47280 

 
1240229 

 
Carson City  

 
Murphy, Patrick  
T. Roukie  

3 panel 

Static 99 

 
44910 
L18-1745 

 
47259 

 
14550 

 
Carson City  

 
Owens, Corey  
Michael Mcgee 

  
CR20-0817 
L21-1922 

 
47213 

 
1096799 

 
Washoe  



 

  
Phillips, Stephanie  
E. Arellano 

  
C346849-1 
L21-3134 

 
46859 

 
1242875 

 
Carson City  

 
Radford, Terry  
T. Roukie 

3 panel 

Static 99 

 
64907 
L12-2933 

 

47258 

 

19427 

 

Carson City  

 
Redder, Ian 
B. Biggs 

  
CR18-0451 
L21-1165 

 
47271 

 
1235880 

 
Washoe  

 
Smith, Eric  
H. Lutow 

 
CR20-3407 

L22-0976 

Institutional 
Parole 

1023289 Washoe  

 
Standley, Allen 
M. Cahill 

 
CR99-1744 

L21-1577 
47255 64581 Washoe 

 
Taylor, Antonio 
Y. Taboada 

 
C307703 

L21-2455 
47189 1163872 Carson City  

Williams-Jones, Tristyn 
N. Briscoe 

 CR19-2732 
L21-1533 

47278 1229225 Washoe 

Wrubel, Edward 

C. Liebherr 
 

CR20-2541, CR21-
1320, L22-1060, L22-
1060A 

47295 1248524 Washoe 

      

      

      

      


