## **NEVADA BOARD OF PAROLE COMMISSIONERS**

Parole Violation Hearing Agenda
Board of Parole Commissioners – Carson City Office
(Video Conference)
1677 Old Hot Springs Road, Suite A (775) 687-5049
July 6, 2022 AT 9:00 AM

The Nevada Board of Parole Commissioners (Board) will meet to consider the parole violation charges made against those listed on this agenda and will take action to continue or revoke the parole based upon their findings of the alleged violations.

The Board may close portions of hearings to accept confidential information as provided in NRS 213.130 (8), and to deliberate in private following a public hearing pursuant to NRS 213.130 (5). The board will accept comments from applicable victims during a public hearing pursuant to NRS 213.130 (4).

Any recommendation made by a panel of the Board created pursuant to NRS 213.133 is subject to final approval by the affirmative action of a majority of the Board. Agendas are subject to change and inmates may be removed from an agenda without notice. The board reserves the right to take items in a different order to accomplish business in the most efficient manner.

Agendas are posted at the following locations: <u>CARSON CITY</u>: Parole Board office, 1677 Old Hot Springs Rd, Ste. A 89706, Attorney General's office, 100 S. Carson Street; Carson City Court House, 885 E. Musser St.; Carson City Library, 900 N. Roop Street. <u>LAS VEGAS</u>: Parole Board office, 4000 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 130; Attorney General's office, 555 E. Washington Avenue; Parole & Probation, 215 East Bonanza Road; Clark County Court House, 200 S. Third Street; Clark County Main Library/reference section, 833 Las Vegas Blvd.

INMATE	TYPE	CC# / FILE #	WARRANT	NDOP#	DEFENSE COUNSEL
Coleman, James H. Digesti		C339011-1 L22-0815M	47251	1150404	Carson City
Cunningham, Christopher H. Digesti		C235128 L21-0160	47240	1007902	Carson City
Ezekia, Paul C. Liebherr		CR20-0281 L21-1302	47106	1234277	Waived
Evans, Lucas M. Cahill		C323970, C323968 L21-2001, L21-2001A	47279	1182097	Carson City
Funches, Jesus T. Roukie		CR19-3137 L21-1725	46288	1191144	Washoe
Haley, William M. Cahill		CR18-2011 L21-0266A	47286	1211626	Washoe
Hoover, Joseph Kayla Landes		20 CR 00226 1B	47234	1169650	Waived
Mang, Joseph B. Biggs		CRFO-13-1483 L21-1764	47270	91156	Waived
McCormick, Michael P. Cain	3 panel Static 99	C163043 L19-4426	47242	64664	Carson City
Morreira, Jeffery H. Digesti	М	DC-CR-20-0162 L22-1017M	47280	1240229	Carson City
Murphy, Patrick T. Roukie	3 panel Static 99	44910 L18-1745	47259	14550	Carson City
Owens, Corey Michael Mcgee		CR20-0817 L21-1922	47213	1096799	Washoe

Phillips, Stephanie E. Arellano		C346849-1 L21-3134	46859	1242875	Carson City
Radford, Terry T. Roukie	3 panel Static 99	64907 L12-2933	47258	19427	Carson City
Redder, lan B. Biggs		CR18-0451 L21-1165	47271	1235880	Washoe
Smith, Eric H. Lutow		CR20-3407 L22-0976	Institutional Parole	1023289	Washoe
Standley, Allen M. Cahill		CR99-1744 L21-1577	47255	64581	Washoe
Taylor, Antonio Y. Taboada		C307703 L21-2455	47189	1163872	Carson City
Williams-Jones, Tristyn N. Briscoe		CR19-2732 L21-1533	47278	1229225	Washoe
Wrubel, Edward C. Liebherr		CR20-2541, CR21- 1320, L22-1060, L22- 1060A	47295	1248524	Washoe